
Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

1

Status: Point in time view as at 01/01/2015.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 101 - 150. (See end of Document for details)

[X1ANNEX XVII

[F1RESTRICTIONS ON THE MANUFACTURE, PLACING ON THE MARKET AND
USE OF CERTAIN DANGEROUS SUBSTANCES, MIXTURES AND ARTICLES]

Editorial Information
X1 Substituted by Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the

Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of
Chemicals (REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and
repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well
as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and
2000/21/EC (Official Journal of the European Union L 396 of 30 December 2006).

Textual Amendments
F1 Substituted by Commission Regulation (EC) No 552/2009 of 22 June 2009 amending Regulation

(EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the Registration, Evaluation,
Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) as regards Annex XVII (Text with EEA
relevance).

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552


2 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

Status: Point in time view as at 01/01/2015.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 101 - 150. (See end of Document for details)

Appendix 6

[F1Entry 30 — Toxic to reproduction: category 1B (Table 3.1)/category 2 (Table 3.2)]

ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 101 - 150
[X2Nickel (II)
isooctanoate;
[10]

249-555-2 [10] 29317-63-3 [10]

Nickel
isooctanoate;
[11]

248-585-3 [11] 27637-46-3 [11]

Nickel
bis(isononanoate);
[12]

284-349-6 [12] 84852-37-9 [12]

Nickel (II)
neononanoate;
[13]

300-094-6 [13] 93920-10-6 [13]

Nickel (II)
isodecanoate;
[14]

287-468-1 [14] 85508-43-6 [14]

Nickel (II)
neodecanoate;
[15]

287-469-7 [15] 85508-44-7 [15]

Neodecanoic
acid, nickel salt;
[16]

257-447-1 [16] 51818-56-5 [16]

Nickel (II)
neoundecanoate;
[17]

300-093-0 [17] 93920-09-3 [17]

Bis(d-gluconato-
O1,O2)nickel;
[18]

276-205-6 [18] 71957-07-8 [18]

Nickel 3,5-
bis(tert-butyl)-4-
hydroxybenzoate
(1:2); [19]

258-051-1 [19] 52625-25-9 [19]

Nickel (II)
palmitate; [20]

237-138-8 [20] 13654-40-5 [20]

(2-
ethylhexanoato-
O)
(isononanoato-
O)nickel; [21]

287-470-2 [21] 85508-45-8 [21]



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

3

Status: Point in time view as at 01/01/2015.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 101 - 150. (See end of Document for details)

(isononanoato-
O)(isooctanoato-
O)nickel; [22]

287-471-8 [22] 85508-46-9 [22]

(isooctanoato-O)
(neodecanoato-
O)nickel; [23]

284-347-5 [23] 84852-35-7 [23]

(2-
ethylhexanoato-
O)(isodecanoato-
O)nickel; [24]

284-351-7 [24] 84852-39-1 [24]

(2-
ethylhexanoato-
O)
(neodecanoato-
O)nickel; [25]

285-698-7 [25] 85135-77-9 [25]

(isodecanoato-
O)(isooctanoato-
O)nickel; [26]

285-909-2 [26] 85166-19-4 [26]

(isodecanoato-O)
(isononanoato-
O)nickel; [27]

284-348-0 [27] 84852-36-8 [27]

(isononanoato-
O)
(neodecanoato-
O)nickel; [28]

287-592-6 [28] 85551-28-6 [28]

Fatty acids,
C6-19-branched,
nickel salts; [29]

294-302-1 [29] 91697-41-5 [29]

Fatty acids,
C8-18 and C18-
unsaturated,
nickel salts; [30]

283-972-0 [30] 84776-45-4 [30]

2,7-
Naphthalenedisulfonic
acid, nickel(II)
salt; [31]

- [31] 72319-19-8 [31]]

Cadmium
fluoride

048-006-00-2 232-222-0 7790-79-6 [F1E]

Cadmium
chloride

048-008-00-3 233-296-7 10108-64-2 [F1E]

Cadmium
sulphate

048-009-00-9 233-331-6 10124-36-4 [F1E]

[X2Dibutyltin
dichloride;
(DBTC)

050-022-00-X 211-670-0 683-18-1



4 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

Status: Point in time view as at 01/01/2015.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 101 - 150. (See end of Document for details)

[F22-ethylhexyl
10-ethyl-4,4-
dioctyl-7-oxo-8-
oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

050-027-00-7 239-622-4 15571-58-1 ]

Mercury 080-001-00-0 231-106-7 7439-97-6 ]

Benzo[a]pyrene;
benzo[d,e,f]chrysene

601-032-00-3 200-028-5 50-32-8

1-Bromopropane
Propyl bromide
n-Propyl
bromide

602-019-00-5 203-445-0 106-94-5

1,2,3-
Trichloropropane

602-062-00-X 202-486-1 96-18-4 D

Diphenylether;
octabromo
derivate

602-094-00-4 251-087-9 32536-52-0

2-
Methoxyethanol;
ethylene glycol
monomethyl
ether;
methylglycol

603-011-00-4 203-713-7 109-86-4

2-Ethoxyethanol;
ethylene glycol
monoethyl ether;
ethylglycol

603-012-00-X 203-804-1 110-80-5

1,2-
Dimethoxyethane
ethylene glycol
dimethyl ether
EGDME

603-031-00-3 203-794-9 110-71-4

2,3-
Epoxypropan-1-
ol; glycidol
oxiranemethanol

603-063-00-8 209-128-3 556-52-5 [F1E]

2-
Methoxypropanol

603-106-00-0 216-455-5 1589-47-5

Bis(2-
methoxyethyl)
ether

603-139-00-0 203-924-4 111-96-6

R-2,3-epoxy-1-
propanol

603-143-002 404-660-4 57044-25-4 [F1E]

1,2-Bis(2-
methoxyethoxy)ethane

603-176-00-2 203-977-3 112-49-2



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

5

Status: Point in time view as at 01/01/2015.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 101 - 150. (See end of Document for details)

TEGDME;
Triethylene
glycol dimethyl
ether;
Triglyme

[X22-(2-
aminoethylamino)ethanol
(AEEA)

603-194-00-0 203-867-5 111-41-1

1,2-
Diethoxyethane

603-208-00-5 211-076-1 629-14-1 ]

4,4'-
isobutylethylidenediphenol;
2,2-bis (4'-
hydroxyphenyl)-4-
methylpentane

604-024-00-8 401-720-1 6807-17-6

[X2(E)-3-
[1-[4-[2-
(dimethylamino)ethoxy]phenyl]-2-
phenylbut-1-
enyl]phenol

604-073-00-5 428-010-4 82413-20-5

N-methyl-2-
pyrrolidone;
1-Methyl-2-
pyrrolidone

606-021-00-7 212-828-1 872-50-4 ]

Tetrahydrothiopyran-3-
carboxaldehyde

606-062-00-0 407-330-8 61571-06-0

[X22-Butyryl-3-
hydroxy-5-
thiocyclohexan-3-
yl-cyclohex-2-
en-1-one

606-100-00-6 425-150-8 94723-86-1

Cyclic 3-(1,2-
ethanediylacetale)-
estra-5(10),9(11)-
diene-3,17-dione

606-131-00-5 427-230-8 5571-36-8 ]

2-Methoxyethyl
acetate;
ethylene glycol
monomethyl
ether acetate;
methylglycol
acetate

607-036-00-1 203-772-9 110-49-6

2-Ethoxyethyl
acetate;
ethylene glycol
monoethyl
ether acetate;

607-037-00-7 203-839-2 111-15-9 ]



6 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

Status: Point in time view as at 01/01/2015.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 101 - 150. (See end of Document for details)

ethylglycol
acetate



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

7

Status: 
Point in time view as at 01/01/2015.

Changes to legislation: 
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the
European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 6: rows 101 - 150.


